2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 SENATE BILL 600

April 25, 1996 - Offered by Representative Musser.

1 At the locations indicated	l, amend the bill as follows:
------------------------------	-------------------------------

- **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete: "of contributions totaling not less than \$800".
- 2. Page 2, line 2: after "county," insert "of contributions sufficient to cover the cost of erecting the signs,".
  - **3.** Page 2, line 3: after "in" insert "only".
  - **4.** Page 2, line 8: after "erection" insert "or maintenance".
  - **5.** Page 2, line 9: after that line, on page 1, line 12, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, delete "of contributions totaling not less than \$800".
    - **6.** Page 2, line 9: after that line, on page 1, line 13, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, after "county," insert: "of contributions sufficient to cover the cost of erecting the signs,".
- 7. Page 2, line 9: after that line, on page 1, line 14, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, after "in" insert "only".

- 1 **8.** Page 2, line 9: after that line, on page 2, line 3, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, after "erection" insert "or maintenance".
- 3 (END)